· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	O'PE JOS
FOPM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6/93)	May 1 3 sams 2
11/19/03	FRATA TRADEMEN



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

102628	Attorney Docket No.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ss. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
RMS Vineyards, Inc.	Name: Remy Amerique, Inc.	
	Address: 1350 Avenue of the Americas	
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation	New York, New York 10019	
Other:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	[] Individual(s) [] Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation (Delaware)	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	[] Other:	
Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes []	
Execution Date: Effective date: February 13, 2003	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X]	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,378,344 2,143,800 1,845,838 2,149,951 1,932,798 2,222,969	
Additional numbers a	ttached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6	
Name: Fred W. Hathaway, Esq.	105	
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
Post Office Box 1404	[X] Enclosed	
11 11 TT 11 00010 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary	
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8 Demonit and an arthur	
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:	
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number: 02-4800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	02-4800	
DO NOT (O2-4800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT U	O2-4800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	O2-4800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) JSE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT U	O2-4800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) JSE THIS SPACE	

(Rev. BDSM 12/93)

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, RMS VINEYARDS, INC., a Delaware corporation, with offices once at 1350 Avenue of the Americas, New York 10019 ("RMS"), adopted and used in its business and was the owner of the following trademarks duly registered in the United States on the Principal Register (the "Marks"):

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BARREL HOUSE DESIGN	1,932,798	11/07/95
CARNEROS ALAMBIC DISTILLERY & Design	2,149,951	04/14/98
CARNEROS ALAMBIC DISTILLERY	2,143,800	03/17/98
PEAR DE PEAR	1,845,838	07/19/94
QE	2,222,969	02/09/99
RMS	1,378,344	01/14/86

WHEREAS, REMY AMERIQUE, INC., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 1350 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10019 ("Remy") desired to acquire all of the rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the goodwill appertaining thereto;

WHEREAS, on February 13, 2003, for good and valuable legal consideration, receipt of which was then acknowledged, RMS did then assign to Remy the following:

- 1. all rights, title and interest whatsoever in and to the Marks of which RMS was possessed, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks and in connection with which the Marks were used; and
- 2. all rights, title and interest in and to the Certificates of Registration dated as identified above.

NOW, THEREFORE, RMS, through its undersigned representative, hereby affirms that such assignment of rights as described above took place on February 13, 2003.

RMS VINEYARDS, INC.

By:

Martin F

Presiderit (on February 13, 2003)

Date: Nov. 11, 2003

RECORDED: 11/19/2003

S:\Legal\Private\Confidential\DONNA HARTMAN\Agreements\RMS - Trademark Assignment (collective) 11.11.03.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002882 FRAME: 0448